

**IN THE COURT OF Jt. CIVIL JUDGE ( JUNIOR DIVISION), MALVAN.**

(Presided over by S. D. Chavan)

**∴ Order below Exh. 1 in R.C.S. No. 25/2009 ∴**

( Passed on 01/03/2014 )

Perped @ Permed Pinto - Plaintiff.

Vs.

Shriram Kubal - Defendant.

When matter is called out plaintiff Smt. Perped Pinto is present. Her advocate is absent. By the application filed below Exh.94 it is mentioned that, defendant No. 6 is dead and accordingly time was sought for bringing legal representatives of deceased defendant No. 6 on record. Today this Court has asked the plaintiff as to when defendant No. 6 is dead. She submitted that, defendant No. 6 is died on 25/02/2013 and one year is lapsed. Considering the date of death of deceased defendant No. 6, the suit is automatically abated against defendant No. 6. Hence, suit stands abated against defendant No. 6. Matter is proceed further.

Malvan,  
Date : 01/03/2014.

(S. D. Chavan)  
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.), Malvan.

